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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 56 data (fielded April 2-4) will be
presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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Covid-19 was the third leading cause
of death in the U.S. in 2020, federal

health researchers report.

Hospital workers transferred bodies to refrigerated trucks serving as temporary
morgues at Wyckoff Heights Medical Center in Brooklyn in April last year. Victor J. Blue

for The New York Times

ﬁ By Roni Caryn Rabin

March 31, 2021

Covid-19 was the third leading cause of death in the United States
in 2020, displacing unintentional injuries and trailing only heart
disease and cancer, federal health researchers reported on
Wednesday.

The coronavirus was the cause of death for 345,323 Americansin a
year that exacted a steep price in lives lost. In roughly 30,000
additional cases, death certificates cited Covid-19 but it was not
deemed the cause of death, according to the National Center for
Health Statistics.

Some 3,358,814 Americans died of all causes in 2020, a 15 percent
increase in the age-adjusted death rate over that in 2019, when
2,854,838 Americans died. In addition to Covid-19, heart disease
claimed higher numbers of lives than expected last year, as did
Alzheimer’s and diabetes — a phenomenon statisticians refer to as
excess deaths.




Coronavirus in the U.S.:

Latest Map and Case Count

Updated April 4, 2021, 12:10A.M. E.T.
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COVID-19 Vaccinations in the United States

People Vaccinated At Least One Dose Fully Vaccinated
Total Vaccine Doses Total 106,214,924 61,416,536
Delivered 207,891,295 % of Total Population 32% 18.5%
Administered 165,053,746 szsr‘;'itlj‘;;: 18 103,671,074 59 814 439
t:icr&gore about the distribution of ?eZiSng::;ion >18 40 2% 23 20
St 41,054,236 29,972,946
?egﬁjgfg'gajm L 75.1% 54.8%

0 About these data CDC |Data as of: Apr 04 2021 6:00am ET | Posted: Apr 4 2021 12:27PM ET
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Florida governor bans Covid-19 'vaccine passports’
By Kelly Murray and Gregory Lemos, CNN

® Updated 6:29 PM ET, Sat April 3, 2021

(CNN) — Florida Governor Ron DeSantis signed an executive order Friday banning
the use of Covid-19 passports in the state.

The order prohibits any government entity from issuing vaccine passports and blocks
businesses from requiring any such documentation.

DeSantis cited freedom and privacy concerns as the primary basis for the action,
arguing that the implementation and enforcement of vaccine passports would

"create two classes of citizens based on vaccinations.”

The order notes many Floridians have not yet had the opportunity to obtain a
vaccine, while some may have infection-acquired immunity, and other people may

be unable to get a Covid-19 vaccine because of health, religious or other reasons.

"Individual Covid-19 vaccination records are
private health information and should not
be shared by a mandate,” DeSantis’

executive order reads.

DeSantis signaled earlier this week that he

would not support vaccine passports.



The Atlantic

SCIENCE

Vaccine Cheat Days Are Adding Up

Vaccinated and unvaccinated people are getting more lax with behavior
at a time when vigilance really matters.

KATHERINE J. WU 8:00 AMET

We are “struggling to
navigate the new social

calculus of a partly

vaccinated world.”

A few weeks ago, my partially vaccinated partner and my wholly unvaccinated self got

an invitation to a group dinner, held unmasked and indoors. Thered be Thai food for
10, we were promised, and two iiber-immunized hosts, more than two weeks out from
their last Moderna doses. And whar about everyone else? 1 asked. Would they be fully

vaccinated, too?

Well, came the response. Nor really. Some would be, some wouldn. But it had been so
long—weren't we close enough?



Vaccinated Americans are at low risk
while traveling but must still wear

masks, the C.D.C. says.

1
v ¥

- -
]
-—

-—

-
g
- o

-

=

TILAl

1-19

Vaccinated Americans Are at Low Risk While
Traveling, C.D.C. Says

Dr. Rochelle Walensky, director of Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, said on Friday that
Americans who were fully vaccinated against Covid-19 could travel “at low risk to themselves,” but
should still wear masks. Erin Schaff/The New York Times

e By Roni Caryn Rabin

April 2, 2021

Americans who are fully vaccinated against the coronavirus can
travel “at low risk to themselves,” both within the United States
and internationally, but they must continue to take precautions like
wearing a mask in public to avoid possibly spreading the virus to
others, federal health officials said on Friday:.

The new recommendations are a modest departure from previous
advice. Federal health officials have been urging Americans not to
travel at all, unless they absolutely must. That recommendation
still applies, Dr. Rochelle Walensky, director of the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention, told reporters at a White House
news conference on Friday.

New virus cases, hospitalizations and new deaths have declined
significantly since their January peaks, but new infections have
remained at a level that health officials say is too high. New deaths
on average have only just dipped below 900 a day, according to a
New York Times database, and hospitalization numbers have
started to level off.




TAKEAWAYS

More travelers consider themselves to be ready to travel
than at any time during the pandemic.

The comfort level travelers feel in their own communities is
on the rise.

The proportion of travelers dreaming, talking about and
planning leisure trips continues to grow.

About half of travelers would be comfortable with a vaccine
passport being required to participate in public activities.

Many travelers are seeing a return to normal begin to
emerge. About half expect this to happen by September.
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

More travelers consider
themselves to be ready to
travel than at any time
during the pandemic.
Positive sentiment towards
travel reached new

pandemic-era peaks.



1 YEAR LATER, AMERICANS FEEL VERY DIFFERENTLY ABOUT TRAVEL
APRIL 2020-APRIL 2021

Perceptions of Travel Avoiding Avoiding Avoiding Conventions
Activities as Unsafe Travel in General International Travel | & Conferences

85%
81.9% — —_—
77.1% ,
70% 70.2% /\
62.1%
57.3%
55%
oz .
40% 39.6%
37.1%
25% o
April 3-5, April 10-12, April 17-19, April 24-26, April 2-4,
2020 2020 2020 2020 2021
(Base: Waves 4-7 and 56. All respondents 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,206 completed surveys.) DeSt| nat|0n ¢ A na I_y 5 t -
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling - 17.7%
6 9 3 0/ e=Ready to travel =mNot ready to travel
. . o 0 so%
I'm ready to travel, with no - 17,39,
hesitations e 69.3%
70% N
I'm ready to travel, but feel 34.29
some hesitation = 60%
| need a little more time to
20.7% 50% € 3 4 ¢
be ready to travel 50.0% 50.7%
. o
| need a lot more time to be 10.0% 40%
ready to travel
30%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 30.7%
20%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed
surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021)
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Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-56)

) 80%
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X veri
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50%
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OPINIONS ON LIKELIHOOD OF COVID-19 SURGE IN 2021

Question: In your opinion, how
likely is it that the U.S. will

r o o N B _§ N B _§N 4

. Very likel 19.8%
experience another COVID-19 4 4 ’
virus surge in 2021? -
|
. |
(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents, Likely 34.1% !
|
|

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
April 2-4, 2021)

Neutral - Neither likely nor unlikely 24.2%

Unlikely - 9.5%
Very unlikely
| don't know 5.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

FFFFFFFFFFFFFFF

53.8%



PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the o
current coronavirus situation,
in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please S0%
answer using the scale below)

20%

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected

11.1%

Apl‘il 2-4, 2027) 10%

3.4%
O - Not at 1
all
concerned
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| 1
14.3% o 13.9%
13.6% ° 13.0%
8.2%
6.8% 6.7%
5.4%,
3 4% .
2 3 4 5 - Nevutral 7/ 8 10 -
— Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
April 2-4, 2021)
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

5.9%

O - Not at
all
concerned

5.0%

5.3%

11.3%
9.2%
= . . = I
1 2 3 4 6 7

14.1% 14.2%

9.3%

5 - Neutral 8 Q 10 -
— Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
April 2-4, 2021)
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40%
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20%
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13.0%
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]
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3 4

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
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Extremely
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

. . 40%
Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the
30%
NATIONAL ECONOMY?
20%
(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents,
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
April 2-4, 2021) 10%

0%
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NATIONAL
ECONOMY

NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP:

HIGH CONCERNS ABOUT COVID-19°S IMPACT
AS OF APRIL 4, 2021

333

PERSONAL
FINANCES

HEALTH OF
FRIENDS & FAMILY

(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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HEALTH
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

13.8%

N

(Base: Waves 56 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021) 0

Question: Which best describes how 10 - | am extremely excited _ 22.9% I

excited you are about LEISURE i

TRAVEL in this year (2021)? (Please ? -7-2% . 68.0%
answer using the 11-point scale 3 13.0% :,_

below) I

11.2%

i
\

12.5%

5.3%

N

3 -3.3%
2 .2.5%
1 I1.0%

O - | am not at all excited

7.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

Question: Imagine that a good 10 - Extremely excited

friend (or close family

9

I

|

|

I

I

member) asks you to take a weekend ?2.5% E
getaway with them sometime in the 3 . E__

next month. 15.0% i

|

7 I

. 11.0% !

How excited would you be to i i

go? (Assume the getaway is to a 6 6.7% -

place you want to visit)
5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 12.8%

¢ s
(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed 3 5.5%
surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021) 5

B 2.8%
T 2.1%
O - Not at all excited _ 8.2%,

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW
MARCH 13, 2020 — APRIL 4, 2021

EXCITED TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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7.5

7.0 —=
6.5

6.0 : ~ | f._'
5.0 i —

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0
N a2 X (DL g AR gD Kb P yB P P D gh YD O PG O ah w\‘\c,i‘ » 9>

W R N ARV W e N e e TR R AN AT Y A e W NP
) (@) )

NS 66" A% L
& PO o ) RCARCY o o RO R L o2® o QO Q¥ @F W < \“o“@‘& we

QUESTION: IMAGINE THAT A GOOD FRIEND (OR CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER) ASKS YOU TO TAKE A WEEKEND
GETAWAY WITH THEM SOMETIME IN THE NEXT MONTH. HOW EXCITED WOULD YOU BE TO GO? (ASSUME THE
GETAWAY IS TO A PLACE YOU WANT TO VISIT)

(Bose: Waves 1-56. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205,

1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, Destination ¢ Ana lysts
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1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1204, 1,208, 1,202 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

More
Excitement

Less
Excitement



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

10 - Extremely excited

Question: At this moment, how excited 18.9%

i
|
|
ar in learning about new, excitin '
e you e.a ¢ ouv . e ., exc 9 Q 7.8% : 64.4%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? !
8 0 L
16.1% B 64.7%

: Last week
I
(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed 4 _ 11.3% |
|
surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021) 6 i
I

10.3%

i
\

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited 16.5%
4 BN 3.3%
3 N 3.0%
2 BN 3.6%
T B 1.6%
O - Not at all excited 7 6%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13, 2020 — APRIL 4, 2021

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

More
8.0 Open
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QUESTION: AT THIS MOMENT, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN LEARNING ABOUT NEW, EXCITING TRAVEL
EXPERIENCES OR DESTINATIONS TO VISIT?

(Bose: Waves 1-56. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205,

1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, Destination ¢ Ana lysts

1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1204, 1,208, 1,202 and 1,206 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 56)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as

. . “Somewhat Unsafe’” or “Very Unsafe”
Question: At this

moment, how safe would

you feel d°|ng each type Traveling outside the United States

of travel activity? Traveling by[bus or motor coach on a group tour
Attending a conference or convention

Traveling on a cruise line
Intercity bus travel

Sporting events - Large venue

Go to a casino

Attending a performance

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

1,206 completed surveys. Data Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents,

collected April 2-4, 2021) Traveling on a commercial airline

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Dining in a restaurant

Visiting an observation deck

Staying in a hotel | 26.0%
Going shopping [ 20.2%
Visiting friends and relatives | NG 19.0%

39.6%

Non-team outdoor recreation |GG 17.7% (Average)
Taking a road trip |GG 14.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-56 COMPARISON)

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?

75%
% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

70%

65%

60%

55%

50%

49.2%

45%

40%

35%
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Historical data

Confident,
19.9% e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident
60%
0 Somewhat confident,
36.2 /O i 33.99%, 55%
50%
45%
Very
confident, 40% 36.2%
16.4% 36.9%

35%  034.2%

Not very 30%

Not at all confident, confident, 20.99/
7.8% 22.1% 27
20%
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree),

19.3%

Agree, 21.2%

33.3%

Disagree, 27.8%

Strongly
agree, 12.1%

Strongly disagree,
19.7%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

60%
500, 49.5%

° 47.5%
40%
200 33.3%

27.1%
20%
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Neutral (neither Historical data
agree nor
Agree, 23.2% dl;;%f/:)' ==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
70%
36.2% 60%
50% 46.8%
40%

Strongly
agree, 13.0%

Disagree, 21.1%
30%

27.5%
E 20%
Strongly disagree, 10%

20.5% 41 '60/0

0%
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NV AV TN LT NN N DT et N
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

The comfort level travelers
feel in their own
communities is on the rise.
More acceptance of visitors
is also seen in this week’s

results.



COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking
local activities.

53.8% Historical data
Agree, 30.9%

emAgree or Strongly agree  =smDisagree or Strongly disagree

o
Strongly 70%
agree, 22.9%
60%
50.89
50%

Neutral (neither

agree nor 40%
disagree), 21.3%

(OR=

Strongly
disagree, 9.2% 30%

Disagree,

00 0 24.90/
15.8% 20% 22.493 0

10%
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Agree, 23.8%

41.3%

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

33.1%

Strongly
agree, 17.5%

Disagree,
Strongly disagree 13.9%

11.7%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
80%

70% 67.6%

60%

50%

40%

30% 25.6%

20%

10%
9.7%

0%
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting your
community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

46.7% o

Very happy,
20.9%

Neutral,
32.7%

Very unhappy
7.9%

Unhappy,
12.7%

(((((((((((((((

Historical data

esHappy or Very happy =sUnhappy or Very unhappy
60%

50% 46.7%

409
/o 36.2%

33.1%

XK

30%

20%
: 20.6%

10%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

The proportion of travelers
dreaming, talking about
and planning leisure trips

continues to grow.



TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which
of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 56 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed
surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip

Talked to a friend or relative about a future
trip

Researched travel ideas online

Made travel reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets, etc.)

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
printed visitor guides, etc.)

NONE OF THESE

0%

10%

11.0%

20%

17.8%

22.3%

30%

37.3%

37.4%

33.6%

40%

50%



AMERICANS ARE DREAMING & PLANNING TRAVEL

AT RECORD LEVELS FOR 2021
JANUARY 1—APRIL 4, 2021

ANY TRAVEL DAY-DREAMED
DREAMING/ ABOUT TAKING A
PLANNING LEISURE TRIP

77.7%

TALKED TO A
FRIEND OR
RELATIVE ABOUT A
FUTURE TRIP

38.4% ONLINE
23.9%
v/

f’ ,
9.3% /\* —— RESEARCHED MADE

8.0% TRAVEL IDEAS TRAVEL
OFFLINE RESERVATIONS

RESEARCHED
TRAVEL IDEAS

Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb March March March March April
1-3  8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 2-4




MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021)
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35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

15.2%

22.0%

28.2%

32.9%

24.8% 24.4%,

21.9%

18.2%

o

18.8%

A

13.1%
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12.3%



MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months do you currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

m Apr 2-4 e=Jan 1-3
35%
Expectations up from beginning of 32.9% Expectations down from
the year beginning of the year

30%

28.2%

25%

20.0%
20%

15%

12.3%

10%

5%

0%
April 2021  May 2021  June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September October November December Sometime in NONE OF
2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 or later THESE - |
HAVE NO
PLANS TO
TRAVEL
Destination ¢Ana lysts RIGHT NOW
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LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: HOW MANY LEISURE

TRIPS do you expect to take (even if Lero 30.3%
tentatively) during the next three
months?

1 31.5%
| expect to take leisure trips

2 15.2%

Mean = 1.6 trips

(Base: Waves 56 data. All respondents, 1,206 3 11.9%
completed surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021) 770 ( Up from 1.5 last week )

4 3.8%

5 or more 7.3%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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BOOKING COMPLETED FOR UPCOMING TRIPS

Question: THINK ABOUT ANY OF Booked a hotel room
THE TRIPS YOU MIGHT TAKE IN THE
NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS. Have Bought airline tickets
you already booked any travel items
for any of these trips? (Select all that Bought amusement park tickets

complete the sentence
P ) Booked a home sharing service (i.e.,

Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)
| have already

for travel In Made rental car reservations

the next three months.
Made cruise reservations

(Base: Wave 56 data. Respondents expecting to Bough’r tickets to a sporting event I 2.39%,
travel in the next three months, 829 completed

surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021) I
2.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Bought tickets to a museum or attraction

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢ Analysts
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IMPEDIMENTS TO BOOKING: NEXT THREE MONTHS

Concerns over the coronavirus variants _ 22.1%
Question: What has kept you from
booking for any trips in the next I'm searching for deals and discounts _ 17.0%
three months? iy :
Woaiting to be vaccinated _ 16.3%
I’'m going to book closer to my travel dates just in case _ 15.4%

(Base: Wave 56 data. Respondents expecting to

11.5%

I’'m waiting for my destination(s) to more fully open
travel in the next three months, 810 completed

surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021)

11.4%

| can’t decide on where to travel

8.8%

| don’t have the money yet

My travel companions aren’t ready to travel yet - 7.9%

Unfavorable cancellation policies - /7.3%
Lack of availability - 6.1%
Border restrictions - 5.1%

NONE OF THESE 25.3%

0% 10% 20% 30%
Destination ¢ Analysts
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40%



DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.)
make me more interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 30.9% Historical data

47.3%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
60%

Strongly 50%
agree, 16.4%

Neutral (neither

agree nor 40% 38.4%
disagree), - ' ‘
31.3% 337 >
Strongly disagree; 30%

7.6%
Disagree,
° 20%
o 21.4%
10%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

About half of travelers
would be comfortable with
a vaccine passport being
required to participate in

public activities.



TRAVELERS HAVING RECEIVED A VACCINE

Question: Have you 60%
. 0
personally received a /o Who Say Yes
. 49.3% 48.2°
COVID-19 vaccine? 50% /o 48.2%5
39.6%

40% 37.0°9
(Base: Waves 27, 30, 35-54 data. All ’ Ve
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206,
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 30.4%
1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 30%
1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 24.3%, 24.5%
1,208 completed surveys.)

o)
20% 5 20/16.5% 20.1%
0 . (o)
: 1.1%] 3.8% 13.6%
0
- = I I I I
.. B
RGN S B S S N N PP
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COMFORT WITH TRAVELING AFTER RECEIVING A VACCINE

------‘r------

Question: After receiving a
COVID-19 vaccine, how

Much more comfortable 27.6%
comfortable do you feel with the
idea of traveling? (Select the one 0
that best describes you) More comfortable 25.3% - 81.3%

(Base: Wave 56 data. Respondents who

have already taken (or will take) a COVID- Slightly more comfortable 28.3%

82.0%

19 vaccine, 784 completed surveys. Data Last week

collected April 2-4, 2021)

|
1

UNCHANGED - Neither more nor less

comfortable 17,5%
Slightly less comfortable §0.8%
Less comfortable J0.6%
Much less comfortable [0.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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A COVID-19 VACCINE
PASSPORT would be proof that you've
been vaccinated against the COVID-19
virus. It could be digital, like a phone
app, or physical, such as a small paper
card. A person could carry it with them
and show it if required, like before you go
into the office, board an airplane, or visit
a restaurant, movie theater, or gym.

QUESTIC

How comfortable would you
COVID-19 Vaccine
idely in the United
activities?
orts




COMFORT WITH COVID-19 PASSPORTS

Question: A COVID-19 VACCINE
PASSPORT would be proof that you’ve
been vaccinated against the COVID-19
virus. It could be digital, like a phone
app, or physical, such as a small paper
card. A person could carry it with them
and show it if required, like before you go
into the office, board an airplane, or visit
a restaurant, movie theater, or gym.

How comfortable would you be with the
idea of COVID-19 Vaccine Passports
being used widely in the United States to
allow access to public activities? (Please
assume the use of such passports would
end when the pandemic is over)

(Base: Wave 56 data. All respondents,
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
April 2-4, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Very comfortable

Comfortable

Neutral - Neither comfortable nor
uncomfortable

Uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

| don't know / I'm not sure

17.3%

0%

2.3%

10%

20%

21.5%

22.3%

I
I

T

30%

29.7%

1
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28.4%

40%
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TRAVELERS “VERY UNCOMFORTABLE” WITH COVID-19 PASSPORTS

BY GENERATION:

MILLENNIALS GEN X BOOMERS

24.4%

18.8% 21.3%



TRAVELERS “VERY UNCOMFORTABLE” WITH COVID-19 PASSPORTS

BY REGION:

WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST SOUTH

19.7% 21.1% 16.7% 25.3%



TRAVELERS “VERY UNCOMFORTABLE” WITH COVID-19 PASSPORTS

BY BUSINESS/GROUP MEETINGS TRAVELERS:

BUSINESS NON-BUSINESS MEETINGS NON-MEETINGS
TRAVELER TRAVELER TRAVELER TRAVELER
14.9% 25.0% 14.1% 25.0%




Proof of
vaccination should
oe required for



BELIEF IN PROOF OF VACCINATION REQUIREMENTS BY ACTIVITY

AMERICANS WHO BELIEVE PROOF OF COVID-19

VACCINATION SHOULD BE REQUIRED FOR:

39.8%

Boarding a
Commercial

Flight

712.9%
Entry to the U.S.

from another
Country

65.3%

Boarding a
Cruise

46.6% 43.3% 29.1%

Attending Attending | Dining
Indoor Large-Scale Outdoor, \ /8 Inside a
Performances Sporting Events | | Restaurant

Destination ¢ Analysts
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

Many travelers are seeing a
return to normal begin to
emerge. About half expect
this to happen by

September.



RETURNING TO NORMALCY

Question: Now let's talk about how
close to (or far from) your life is to

normal (i.e., being totally unaffected
by the COVID-19 situation).

For each, tell us about your life using
the scale where 1 equals "Still very
far from normal™ and 10 equals
"Already completely normal"”.

(Base: Waves 56 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021)
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Work / make money

Be happy

Enjoy relationships with my family
Enjoy relationships with friends
Enjoy living in my community
Enjoy restaurants

Feel safe

Travel as | like

Attend public events

Top 3 Box Score (10-8)

0%

10%

18.2%

20%

24.9%

30%

38.8%

35.3%

33.7%

30.7%

40%

47.4%

44.7%

44.6%

50%

60%



RETURNING TO NORMALCY

Question: Now let's talk
about how close to (or far
from) your life is to normal
(i.e., being totally

unaffected by the COVID-19
situation).

For each, tell us about your
life using the scale where 1
equals "Still very far from
normal” and 10 equals
"Already completely
normal”.

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

January 29-31 m April 2-4
47.4%
43,09, 44.7, 44.6%, Top 3 Box Score (10-8)
39.4% 0
37 6% 38.8%
35.3%
i 33.7%
31.3% 30.7% 30.7%
28.3%
24.6% 24.9%
21.4%

18.1%18.2%

~ |

Work / Be happy Enjoy Enjoy Enjoy living Feel safe Enjoy Travel as | Attend
make money relationships relationships in my restaurants like public events

with my  with friends community

family



HOW CLOSE TO NORMAL IS THE USA?

100% - We're back, baby!

B 8%

Question: Overall, how close to

“normal’ is the U.S. in terms of 90%, l 2.0%
resuming leisure activities (dining
out, travel, etc.)? 80% 8.5%
/70% 14.5%

(Base: Waves 56 data. All respondents, 1,206

60% 15.7%

completed surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021)

4—— Mean = 52.6%

50% - Halfway there 30.0%
40% 8.7%
30% ?.8%

20% - 5.2%

10% I].é%

B 2.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

0% - As far from normal as we could be
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WHEN WILL RETURN TO NORMALCY HAPPEN

Question: When do you expect your
life to get back to “normal”? (Select
one) April

May

It is already back to normal

47.4% by
September

(Base: Waves 56 data. All respondents, 1,206

completed surveys. Data collected April 2-4, 2021) June

July

August
September
October
November
December

Sometime in 2022

Never - It won"r return to normal

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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TAKEAWAYS

More travelers consider themselves to be ready to travel
than at any time during the pandemic.

The comfort level travelers feel in their own communities is
on the rise.

The proportion of travelers dreaming, talking about and
planning leisure trips continues to grow.

About half of travelers would be comfortable with a vaccine
passport being required to participate in public activities.

Many travelers are seeing a return to normal begin to
emerge. About half expect this to happen by September.

0000¢



TALK TO US

We want to hear from you!

Please join one of our online
meetings to discuss your
current needs in our ongoing
traveling consumer research,
and what is important to you

for the future



https://calendly.com/erin-31/listening-session

Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support

Destination QAnalysts


DestinationAnalysts.com/Support

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

o (@Destination Analysts Research
(@Destination Analysts, Inc

@ (@DestinationAnalysts
0 (@DA _Research



https://twitter.com/DA_Research
https://www.facebook.com/destinationanalystsindustry/
https://www.instagram.com/destinationanalysts/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/destination-analysts-inc/
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MORE RESEARCH WE CANSN SN J])]:

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Audience Persona ldentification

Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation:
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Resident + Stakeholder Research

Advertising Testing
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/apollo/

Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars

Destination QAnalysts
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